FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

JRM PTÖ-1595 (Rev. 05/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (8xp. 6/30/2005)	7440/04226	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Do		
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached documents or the new addicator,	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Takashi SAITOH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: <u>Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>April 20, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacl ed? 므 Yes 회 No	Street Address: 6-41, Konan 1-chome  City: Minato-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Tokyo Country: Japan Zip:	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? © Yes © No ocument is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/532,685  Additional numbers attached?   Yes !! No  Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)      Cotal number of applications and patents	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kendrew H. Colton  FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & F_ANNERY  Street Address: 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 401L  City: Washington  State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-1201	involved:1_  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account referencing Order No. 7412/84326.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (202) 419-70(0)  Fax Number: (202) 419-70(7)  Email Address: Kcolton@fitcheven.com	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u>	
9. Signature: Signature  Name of Person Signing Kendrey, H. Colton  Registration No. 30,368	May 31, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _2  heet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to: r of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

Mall Stop Assignment Record ation Services, Director of the USP

2276-US 059-17765

us讀言意証

elease return signed/re				For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.
Fitch, Even, Tabin & F 1801 K Street, N.W., S Washington, D.C. 200	uite 401L	USA Pate Sole o	nt Appln. r Joint	7.tty- 2.tt
NONPROVISIONA	<u>u</u> OF NON	ASSIGI <u>(PROVISIO</u>	NMENT NAL APPLIC	<u>NONPROVISIONAL</u> <u>ATION</u>
In con each of the undersigne		ut) of Ten Dollars	(\$10.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration paid to
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(5)	S/ ITOH	<del></del> -	ox if continued on page 2
the receipt and sufficient assign(s) and transfer	ency of which are l (s) unto:	he reby acknowledg	ed by the undersigned	i who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	Mitsubishi I	Rayon Co., Ltd.	<del> </del>	
NAME(S) OF	6-41, Konaı	n <u>1-chome, Min</u>	ato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)				
(hereinafter designated 100, in the invention at resulting patents, know	nd all applications r	TUBE COMPOSIT	ION. COMPOSITE	d States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. titutes, and reissues thereof; and all HAVING A COATED FILM
INVENTION			D THEIR PRODUCT	
Ame NOTE→→	rica: (A) ဳ even da	ne undersigned exec at: herewith	uted an application for	Letters Patents of the United States of
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S.	A ppln. No.	1	filed
ANE Trademarks to issue se representatives, the un ASSIGNEE; ANI and legal representative	aid Letters Patent to dersigned agree(s) to the undersigned he was, deemed assential	the said ASSIGNER that the attorney of r er sby agree(s) to test or ASSIGNEE to or ze(s) Fitch, Even,	e, for its interest as AS ecord in said application ify and execute any pa ASSIGNEE'S full prot Tabin & Flannery of t	I States Commissioner of Patents and SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal on shall hereinafter act on behalf of said pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns ection and title in and to the invention he above address to insert hereon any
INV	ENTORS		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1) <u>Jakas</u> Name: Takashi S	hi Saitrh BAITOH	<u> </u>	April 20, 2005	Manabu Yasuda
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

**PATENT** REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 05/31/2005